Indoor Track 2022-23 Personal Bests and Points Scored 
*Relay Split
Girls 
Brown, Amber
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	300m
	
	
	54.06
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	200m*
	
	
	0:34*
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	200m*
	
	
	0:35*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	400m*
	
	
	1:24*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Boerum, Gracie
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	300m
	
	
	57.33
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*400m
	5
	4
	*1:19
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	7
	2
	*3:00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022



Council, Alycia
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Triple Jump
	4
	5
	30-04.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	300m
	
	
	47.63
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022

	800m
	
	
	2:42.54
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*200m
	7
	2
	0:29*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*400m
	5
	4
	1:11*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:41*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	4
	5
	2:43*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	7
	2
	*2:49
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022



Davis, Anna
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:49.76
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	800m
	
	
	3:16.29
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*200m
	
	
	0:34*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*400m
	
	
	1:21*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	3:17*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023




DeAlba, Aaliyah
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Shot Put
	
	
	24-07.50
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023



Gonzalez, Noelia
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	1600m
	
	
	6:20.52
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	1600
	
	
	6:26.50
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022

	*200m
	
	
	0:32*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*400m
	
	
	1:16*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	4
	5
	2:52*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:54*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023



Gross, Kennedy
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	800m
	
	
	3:10.08
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	1600m
	
	
	6:47.27
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	3:08*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Haller, Riley
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	*800m
	7
	2
	*4:01
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022



Hitchcock, Sophia
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	300m
	
	
	55.60
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	500m
	
	
	1:52.53
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	
	
	3:22.14
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023



Hutchins, Erynn
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	55m
	
	
	8.46
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	300m
	
	
	48.13
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	*200m
	
	
	0:29*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*200m
	7
	2
	0:32*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023



Jabara, Alina
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	300m
	
	
	56.49
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	500m
	
	
	2:13.83
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*200m
	7
	2
	0:35*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	5
	4
	3:12*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Lewis, Averi
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:53.45
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	
	
	3:02.35
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	1600m
	
	
	6:30.39
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	1600m
	7
	1
	6:36.14
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	4
	5
	2:57*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	5
	4
	3:00*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	3:11*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



McCurry, Madison
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:36.72
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	800m
	5
	4
	2:37.61
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	800m
	7
	2
	2:40.29
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	1600m
	3
	6
	5:28.12
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	1600m
	4
	5
	5:34.09
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	1600m
	2
	8
	5:35.94
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	1600m
	11
	
	5:40.71
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	1600m
	4
	5
	5:58.58
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	3200m
	7
	2
	11:54.50
	Montgomery Co Invite 
	Jan 14, 2023

	3200m
	3
	6
	12:14.15
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	3200m
	4
	5
	12:28.64
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	3200m
	11
	
	12:39.23
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	3200m
	5
	4
	13:17.92
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*200m
	7
	2
	0:32*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*400m
	5
	4
	1:13*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	2:36*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:38*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023



Spicknall, Hayley
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	8
	1
	1:30.52
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	500m
	8
	1
	1:33.20
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	800m
	6
	3
	2:39.42
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	6
	3
	2:39.51
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	800m
	8
	1
	2:41.92
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	800m
	3
	6
	2:42.15
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	800m
	4
	5
	2:42.45
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	1600m
	5
	4
	5:53.89
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	1600m
	4
	5
	6:10.06
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	*400m
	5
	4
	1:17*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:41*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	5
	4
	2:42*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	7
	2
	2:46*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*800m
	4
	5
	2:54*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023



Williams-Greer, Jada
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Shot Put
	1
	10
	32-10.50
	MARYLAND STATE CHAMPION!
	Feb 22, 2023

	Shot Put
	1
	10
	34-03.00
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	Shot Put
	6
	3
	31-05.00
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	Shot Put
	5
	4
	29-11.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	Shot Put
	6
	3
	28-07.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Relays
	Event
	Time
	Site
	Date

	4x200m
	2:10.37
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	4x400m
	5:05.84
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	4x800
	11:00.59
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023








Indoor Track 2022-23 Personal Bests and Points Scored 
Boys
Araya, Thomas
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	55m hurdles
	5th 
	4
	8.01
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	55m hurdles
	5
	4
	8.56
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	55m Hurdles
	3
	6
	8.66
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	55m hurdles
	3
	6
	8.71
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*200m
	
	
	0:24*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Barbosa, Cameron
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	300m
	
	
	38.27
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023



Bryant, Jamee
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	
	
	
	
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022



Bunting, David
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	1600m
	
	
	5:23.10
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	2:23*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Cortez, Chyll
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:40.33
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*800m
	7
	2
	3:30*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Council, Shaun
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	55m
	
	
	10.82
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	300m
	
	
	43.73
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	500m
	
	
	1:31.26
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*200m
	
	
	0:27*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023




Gibson, Lucas
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:24.13
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	800m
	
	
	2:18.09
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	1600m
	
	
	5:27.54
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*400m
	3
	6
	1:06*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	2:24*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Hartsig, Jack
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:12.78
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	1
	10
	2:04.15
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	800m
	5
	4
	2:05.15
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	800m
	1
	10
	2:05.39
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	800m
	3
	6
	2:07.25
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	800m
	4
	5
	2:07.99
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	1600m
	3
	6
	4:33.47
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	1600m
	7
	2
	4:36.01
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	1600m
	2
	8
	4:40.38
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	1600m
	
	
	4:42.55
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022 

	Mile
	
	
	4:36.39
	VA Showcase
	Jan 13, 2023

	3200m
	1
	10
	10:17.21
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	*400m
	3
	6
	0:55*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*400m
	6
	3
	0:56*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	*800m
	1
	10
	2:04*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:04*
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:04*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800
	2
	8
	*2:11
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022







Hawkins, Xavier
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Shot Put
	2
	8
	49-04.00
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	Shot Put
	4
	5
	45-09.00
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	Shot Put
	1
	10
	45-07.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	Shot Put
	3
	6
	43-11.00
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	Shot Put
	7
	2
	43-09.50
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022 

	Shot Put
	2
	8
	43-05.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	Shot Put
	6
	3
	43-01.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



LaBorie, Adam
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	High Jump
	8
	1
	5-04.00
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	High Jump
	4
	5
	5-04.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	High Jump
	7
	2
	5-02.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	Long Jump
	
	
	16-09.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	Triple Jump
	6
	3
	35-01.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*200m
	
	
	0:25*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Lynn, Damien
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	5mm
	
	
	8.76
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	*200m
	
	
	0:30*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023



Lundberg, Aidan
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	*800m
	7
	2
	2:18*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Orr, Alex
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	55m
	
	
	7.84
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023







Rodenhaver, David
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	6
	3
	1:11.57
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	
	
	2:11.31
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	1600m
	2
	8
	4:36.72
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	1600m
	2
	8
	4:53.36
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	3200m
	6
	3
	9:58.12
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022 

	3200m
	4
	5
	10:08.57
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	3200m
	3
	6
	10:09.68
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	3200m
	3
	6
	10:13.02
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	3200m
	1
	10
	10:15.29
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*400m
	6
	3
	0:57*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	*800m
	1
	10
	2:03*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:09*
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:10*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	*2:11
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022



Santivasci, NIck
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Long Jump
	
	
	14-02.25
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	Triple Jump
	
	
	30-06.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	55m
	
	
	8.08
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Struhar, Antonio
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Long Jump
	
	
	14-01.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	300m
	2
	8
	35.36
School Record
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	300m
	1
	10
	35.83
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	300m
	2
	8
	36.92
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	500m
	3
	6
	1:09.24
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	500m
	2
	8
	1:09.88
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*200m
	
	
	0:22*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	*400m
	6
	3
	0:54*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*400m
	3
	6
	0:57*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023




Swanson, Cannon
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Long Jump
	
	
	12-04.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	
	
	2:46.32
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	1600m
	
	
	6:46.42
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Thomas, Cole
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	800m
	
	
	2:23.37
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	1600m
	
	
	5:10.88
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	1600m
	7
	2
	5:16.82
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	3200m
	
	
	11:27.31
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Trelles, Edgar
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	3200m
	
	
	11:44.87
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	7
	2
	2:25*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023



Tucker, Leo
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	Long Jump
	
	
	17-04.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	Triple Jump
	7
	2
	37-08.50
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	Triple Jump
	8
	1
	36-01.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	Triple Jump
	8
	1
	36-00.50
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	Triple Jump
	8
	1
	34-02.00
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023












Webster, Bryce
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	500m
	
	
	1:23.20
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	800m
	
	
	2:23.30
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022 

	1600m
	
	
	5:07.41
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*400m
	6
	3
	0:57*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*400m
	3
	6
	1:04*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	2:09*
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	*800m
	1
	10
	2:12*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	2:19*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:13*
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:20*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	*2:25
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022



Williamson, Carlos
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	800m
	
	
	2:31.07
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	1600m
	
	
	5:11.75
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	1600m
	8
	1
	5:19.38
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	3200m
	7
	2
	11:17.83
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	3200m
	7
	2
	11:24.52
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	3200m
	5
	4
	11:54.51
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	*2:27
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023



Williams, New-Kai
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	55m
	
	
	7.08
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	300m
	
	
	40.73
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	*200m
	
	
	0:24*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023








Wood, London
	Event
	Place
	Points
	Time/ Dist.
	Site
	Date

	800m
	
	
	2:17.18
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	800m
	5
	4
	2:18.30
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022

	1600m
	
	
	5:03.16
	Howard Co Invite: PG Complex
	Dec 17, 2022 

	1600m
	8
	1
	5:05.16
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #2
	Jan 9-2023

	3200m
	4
	5
	10:48.18
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	3200m
	4
	5
	10:53.88
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	3200m
	8
	1
	10:54.05
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	3200m
	8
	1
	11:14.14
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	3
	6
	
	2A Maryland State Championships
	Feb 22, 2023

	*800m
	1
	10
	2:12*
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	*800m
	7
	2
	2:15*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:18*
	SMAC Championships
	Jan 28, 2023

	*800m
	2
	8
	2:20*
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #4
	Jan 7-2023

	*800m
	2 
	8
	*2:23
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #1
	Dec 5-2022




Relays
	Event
	Time
	Site
	Data

	4x200m
	1:46.97
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023

	4x400m
	3:46.73
	PG-Complex SMAC Meet #3
	Jan 19-2023

	4x800
	8:32.69
	2AEast Regional Championships: PG Complex
	Feb 6, 2023



